PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania

Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, and West
Penn Power Company for Approval of Their Default Service

Programs

Certificate of Service

Docket Nos.

P-2011-2273650
P-2011-2273668
P-2011-2273669
P-2011-2273670

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of CAUSE-PA’s Response to
Interrogatories of Met-Ed/Penelec/Penn Power/\West Penn Power, Set I, upon the following
parties as set forth below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
tgadsden@morganlewis.com

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire
Darryl Lawrence, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5™ Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
abeatty@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org

Daniel G. Asumus, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 N. Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus@paoca.org

Charles Daniel Shields, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
chshields@pa.gov

Divesh Gupta, Esquire

Managing Counsel - Regulatory
Constellation Energy

100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, MD 21202
divesh.gupta@constellation.com

Michael A. Gruin, Esquire
Stevens & Lee

17 N. Second Street, 16" Flr.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mag@stevenslee.com

Regina L. Matz, Esquire

Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kinnard
212 Locust St., Ste. 500

P.O. Box 9500

Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
rmatz@thomaslonglaw.com

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Susan E. Bruce, Esquire
McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn.com
sbruce@mwn.com




Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot, LLC

213 Market Street, 8" Flr.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com

Bradley A. Bingaman

Tori L. Geisler

FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.O. Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
bbingaman@firstenergycorp.com

tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com

DATE: March 7, 2012

Todd S. Stewart

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
100 North 10" Street

P.O. Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Benjamin L. Willey, Esqg.

Law Offices of Benjamin L. Willey, LLC

7272 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 300
Bethesda, MD 20814
blw@bwilleylaw.com

Trevor D. Stiles, Esquire
Foley & Lardner LLP
777 E. Wisconsin Ave.
Milwaukee, W1 53202
tstiles@foley.com

Brian J. Knipe, Esq.

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC
17 North Second St., 15" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1503
brian.knipe@bipc.com

Respectfully submitted,

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

_s/ Patrick M. Cicero

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq., PA 1D: 89039
Harry S. Geller, Esq., PA ID: 22415
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Tel.: 717-236-9486

Fax: 717-233-4088
pulp@palegalaid.net




